HED 2 1/6 RK 50 045/02.03
07
RK 50 045/02.03
고정 압력차 작동의
부르돈관 압력 스위치
타입 HED 2
시리즈 2X
최대 작동 압력 400bar

목차 페이지
특징 1
주문 코드 2
우선 공급 가능 사양 2
플러그-인 커넥터 2
기호 2
기능, 단면 2
기술 자료 3
회로 예 4
핀 배열 4
유니트 치수 5, 6
특 징
－지시 램프 있음 또는 없음.
－전기 결선
·케이블 선
·플러그-인 연결
－회전식 조정 핸들 부착
(주문 번호(R900008158)의 핫키는 공급시 포함.)
플러그-인 커넥터 포함 플러그-인 커넥터 포함 플러그-인 커넥터 포함
RK 50 045/02.03 2/6
주문 코드
*
P
4
3
2
1
P
Pg 11 Pg 11
HED 2 OA2X/100 R900444255
Series 20 to 29 = 2X
(20 to 29: unchanged installation and connection dimensions)
max. set pressure 25 bar = 25
max. set pressure 63 bar = 63
max. set pressure 100 bar = 100
max. set pressure 200 bar = 200
max. set pressure 400 bar = 400
Further details in clear text
No code = Without lamp
L24 = Lamp for 24 V (20 V to 35 V)
L110 = Lamp for 110 V (90 V to 130 V)
L220 = Lamp for 220 V (180 V to 220 V)
No code = Cable gland
K 1) = Plug-in connection 4-pin + SL
K6 1) = Plug-in connection 6-pin + SL
1) Plug-in connector must be ordered separately
(see below)
HED 2 OA 2X
Preferred type (available at short notice)
For plug-in connection K6 Material no. R900002803For plug-in connection K Material no. R900005538
Plug-in connector 6-pin + PE; DIN 43 651Plug-in connector 4-pin + PE
Ordering code for plug-in connector
Colour: red Colour: grey
Function, Section
Hydro-electrical pressure switches of type HED 2 are Bourdon tube
pressure switches.
They basically consist of the housing (1), Bourdon tube (2) with actu-
ating lever (3), micro-switch (4) and adjustment element.
Pressure switches assume the task of closing or opening an electrical
circuit in dependence upon pressure. The pressure to be monitored
acts on the Bourdon tube (2). The Bourdon tube (2) bends and the
actuating lever (3) fixed to it transmits the movement to the micro-
switch (4). This results in the opening or closing of the electrical cir-
cuit, depending on the circuit setup.
Adjustment of the switching pressure
The switching pressure is adjusted externally by means of a lockable
rotary knob.
The switching pressure differential remains constant over the entire
adjustment range.
Symbol
Type Material-No.
HED 2 OA2X/25 R900444121
HED 2 OA2X/63 R900444254
Type Material-No.
HED 2 OA2X/200 R900443175
HED 2 OA2X/400 R900442482
기타 필요한 세부 사양은
추가 서술 요망.
작동 표시등 없음작동 표시등 없음
24V(20V∼35V)용 작동 표시등